OP \$40.00 3677549

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM380423

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/01/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Transnational Foods, Inc.		02/06/2016	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pampa Beverages, LLC	
Street Address:	1110 Brickell Suite 808	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33131	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3677549	PATAGON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3055056751

Email: stephanie@scalvarezpa.com
Correspondent Name: Stephanie C. Alvarez, Esq.

Address Line 1: 717 Ponce De Leon, Blvd., Suite 332

Address Line 4: Coral Gables, FLORIDA 33134

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie C. Alvarez
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie C. Alvarez/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=TF Nunc Pro Tunc Patagon#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005770 FRAME: 0452

900360776

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Transnational Foods, Inc. a Florida Corporation with an address of 1110 Brickell Ave., Suite 808, Miami, Florida 33131 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and has been using the registered mark, PATAGON (the "Mark"), which is the subject of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3677549, in connection with "body sprays; personal deodorants;" and

WHEREAS, Pampa Beverages, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company with an address of 1110 Brickell Ave., Suite 808, Miami, Florida 33131, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and aforementioned trademark registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee effective nunc pro tunc as of September 1, 2009 all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the trademark registration, a copy of which is attached hereto, and including the right (but not the obligation) to assert such registered trademark and other assigned rights to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

RECORDED: 04/13/2016

ransn	anonai roods, inc.
By:	<u> </u>
Name:	TRANSNATIONAL FOODS, INC.
Title:	luan M. Iribarne
Date:	<u>C.F.O</u>
	02/00/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005770 FRAME: 0453